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High Touch. Collaborative. Invested.
Vaco has a proven approach to create high-performing, sustainable, and

secure solutions across technology, integrated risk management and

business processes, even with the most “at risk” projects or conditions.

vaco.com/cincinnati  l  513-239-5674  l  9987  Carver  Road,  Suite  440

We bring it home with a delivery model scaled to fit your needs. We work

arm-in-arm with the client, guiding the process, teaching while we engage,

leveraging our talent base to augment your team. When your internal

manpower capacity or expertise capability is limited, Vaco Advisory Services

responds to fill the void. 

Vaco's Unique Delivery Model

ADVISORY SERVICES



Joe Laugherty 

jlaugherty@vaco.com

Managing Partner

Cincinnati, OH

15 Years of

Experience

Chris Persiani
cpersiani@vaco.com

Val Killinger
vkillinger@vaco.com

Vaco's Advisory Team is here to help you meet your

organizations biggest challenges with ease.  We collectively

carry over 75 years of experience in the Cincinnati market.

Managing Partner

Cincinnati, OH

25+ Years of

Experience

Jim Black
jblack@vaco.com

Eric Chan 

echan@vaco.com

Practice Leader

C-Suite IT Advisory

Cincinnati, OH

25+ Years of

Experience

Practice Leader

Risk Advisory

Columbus, OH

15 Years of

Experience

Associate Director

Client Services

Cincinnati, OH

5+ Years of

Experience

Associate Director

Client Services

Cincinnati, OH

7 Years of

Experience

Associate Director

Talent Solutions

Cincinnati, OH

8+ Years of

Experience

Associate Director

Talent Solutions

Cincinnati, OH

3 Years of

Experience

Leah Bodenmiller
lbodenmiller@vaco.com

Alicia Speed
aspeed@vaco.com

Brendan Fowler
bfowler@vaco.com

ADVISORY TEAM
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https://www.linkedin.com/in/joelaugherty/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/chris-persiani-aa70982/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jblack5000/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ericpchan/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/leah-bodenmiller-56591614/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/valerie-killinger-bb1b8340/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/aliciaspeed/
https://www.linkedin.com/in/brendanpfowler/

